
WRRC Farmers Market 5K SEPTEMBER 18, 2019  
-

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
644 Kurt Gogolin 1 M5059 1/6 18:25 5:56
639 Creasy Huntsman 2 F2029 1/4 19:22 6:14
658 Garrett Kolo 3 M5059 2/6 19:51 6:23
632 Chris Speers 4 M3039 1/5 19:51 6:23
604 Hacene Smaine 5 M5059 3/6 19:55 6:25
603 Mindy Lake 6 F2029 2/4 21:15 6:50
638 Alan Bunning 7 M5059 4/6 21:23 6:53
631 Richard Conn 8 M4049 1/9 21:40 6:58
643 John Blendell 9 M60+ 1/6 22:53 7:22
647 Brandon Sturm 10 M4049 2/9 23:21 7:31
663 Mason Tribbett 11 M2029 1/3 23:29 7:34
618 Brian Hall 12 M3039 2/5 23:35 7:35
660 Michelle Chutka 13 F3039 1/6 23:51 7:41
569 Douglass Jacobs 14 M4049 3/9 24:19 7:50
650 David Kim 15 M3039 3/5 24:21 7:50
656 Emily Krodel 16 F3039 2/6 24:27 7:52
655 Boomer Philbrick 17 M3039 4/5 24:28 7:52
642 Lisa Rhine 18 F5059 1/4 24:50 7:59
646 Matthew Miller 19 M4049 4/9 25:28 8:12
651 Todd Abrahamson 20 M5059 5/6 25:55 8:20
636 Nathan Pritts 21 M4049 5/9 26:00 8:22
645 Joe Camp 22 M60+ 2/6 26:38 8:34
659 Michael Sentman 23 M2029 2/3 26:49 8:38
614 Jim Knapp 24 M60+ 3/6 26:50 8:38
601 Dan Bogan 25 M4049 6/9 27:01 8:42
635 Ken Bol 26 M5059 6/6 27:05 8:43
648 Joe Kepner 27 M4049 7/9 27:13 8:46
619 Vernie Criswell 28 M60+ 4/6 27:23 8:49
662 Somali Chatterji 29 F3039 3/6 27:27 8:50
617 Megan Miller 30 F2029 3/4 27:32 8:52
634 Hilary Cooke 31 F4049 1/6 28:02 9:01
610 Greg Paton 32 M #N/A 28:43 9:14
607 Nick Redden 33 M60+ 5/6 29:42 9:34
615 Steve Edwards 34 M4049 8/9 29:45 9:35
606 Jennifer Redden 35 F5059 2/4 29:59 9:39
640 Theresa Johnson 36 F3039 4/6 30:16 9:45
602 Sojung Wang 37 F3039 5/6 31:09 10:01
641 Wanda Miller 38 F60+ 1/2 31:39 10:11
633 Kathy Colby 39 F5059 3/4 32:15 10:23
661 Shayok Bagchi 40 M<13 1/1 32:20 10:25
613 Dennis Hoffman 41 M60+ 6/6 33:14 10:42
616 Heather Edwards 42 F4049 2/6 33:21 10:44
657 Lisa Kolo 43 F5059 4/4 35:26 11:24
654 Chad Hooker 44 M2029 3/3 37:30 12:04
605 Pam Fisher 45 F4049 3/6 39:23 12:40



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
609 Josh Eisele 46 M3039 5/5 44:48 14:25
608 Kim Lazo 47 F4049 4/6 46:08 14:51
649 Yvonne Martinez 48 F4049 5/6 46:40 15:01
612 Shannon Turner 49 M4049 9/9 46:47 15:03
653 Bridget McCormick 50 F3039 6/6 47:25 15:16
637 Joanne Bunning 51 F60+ 2/2 49:05 15:48
611 Patricia Turner 52 F4049 6/6 51:35 16:36
652 Bre Barnes 53 F2029 4/4 51:50 16:41

.
Female Top Three Finishers

Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace
639 Creasy Huntsman 1 F2029 1/4 19:22 6:14
603 Mindy Lake 2 F2029 2/4 21:15 6:50
660 Michelle Chutka 3 F3039 1/6 23:51 7:41

.
Male Top Three Finishers

Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace
644 Kurt Gogolin 1 M5059 1/7 18:25 5:56
658 Garrett Kolo 2 M5059 2/7 19:51 6:23
632 Chris Speers 3 M3039 1/5 19:51 6:23

.
Female 20-29

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
639 Creasy Huntsman 2 F2029 1/4 19:22 19:22
603 Mindy Lake 6 F2029 2/4 21:15 21:15
617 Megan Miller 30 F2029 3/4 27:32 27:32
652 Bre Barnes 53 F2029 4/4 51:50 51:50

.
Female 30-39

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
660 Michelle Chutka 13 F3039 1/6 23:51 7:41
656 Emily Krodel 16 F3039 2/6 24:27 7:52
662 Somali Chatterji 29 F3039 3/6 27:27 8:50
640 Theresa Johnson 36 F3039 4/6 30:16 9:45
602 Sojung Wang 37 F3039 5/6 31:09 10:01
653 Bridget McCormick 50 F3039 6/6 47:25 15:16

.
Female 40-49

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
634 Hilary Cooke 31 F4049 1/6 28:02 9:01
616 Heather Edwards 42 F4049 2/6 33:21 10:44
605 Pam Fisher 45 F4049 3/6 39:23 12:40
608 Kim Lazo 47 F4049 4/6 46:08 14:51
649 Yvonne Martinez 48 F4049 5/6 46:40 15:01
611 Patricia Turner 52 F4049 6/6 51:35 16:36

.



Female 50-59
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

642 Lisa Rhine 18 F5059 1/4 24:50 7:59
606 Jennifer Redden 35 F5059 2/4 29:59 9:39
633 Kathy Colby 39 F5059 3/4 32:15 10:23
657 Lisa Kolo 43 F5059 4/4 35:26 11:24

.
Female 60+

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
641 Wanda Miller 38 F60+ 1/2 31:39 10:11
637 Joanne Bunning 51 F60+ 2/2 49:05 15:48

.
Male <13
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

661 Shayok Bagchi 40 M<13 1/1 32:20 10:25
.

Male 20-29
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

663 Mason Tribbett 11 M2029 1/3 23:29 7:34
659 Michael Sentman 23 M2029 2/3 26:49 8:38
654 Chad Hooker 44 M2029 3/3 37:30 12:04

.
Male 30-39

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
632 Chris Speers 4 M3039 1/5 19:51 6:23
618 Brian Hall 12 M3039 2/5 23:35 7:35
650 David Kim 15 M3039 3/5 24:21 7:50
655 Boomer Philbrick 17 M3039 4/5 24:28 7:52
609 Josh Eisele 46 M3039 5/5 44:48 14:25

.
Male 40-49

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
631 Richard Conn 8 M4049 1/9 21:40 6:58
647 Brandon Sturm 10 M4049 2/9 23:21 7:31
569 Douglass Jacobs 14 M4049 3/9 24:19 7:50
646 Matthew Miller 19 M4049 4/9 25:28 8:12
636 Nathan Pritts 21 M4049 5/9 26:00 8:22
601 Dan Bogan 25 M4049 6/9 27:01 8:42
648 Joe Kepner 27 M4049 7/9 27:13 8:46
615 Steve Edwards 34 M4049 8/9 29:45 9:35
612 Shannon Turner 49 M4049 9/9 46:47 15:03

.



Male 50-59
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

644 Kurt Gogolin 1 M5059 1/7 18:25 5:56
658 Garrett Kolo 3 M5059 2/7 19:51 6:23
604 Hacene Smaine 5 M5059 3/7 19:55 6:25
638 Alan Bunning 7 M5059 4/7 21:23 6:53
651 Todd Abrahamson 20 M5059 5/7 25:55 8:20
635 Ken Bol 26 M5059 6/7 27:05 8:43

.
Male 60+

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
643 John Blendell 9 M60+ 1/6 22:53 7:22
645 Joe Camp 22 M60+ 2/6 26:38 8:34
614 Jim Knapp 24 M60+ 3/6 26:50 8:38
619 Vernie Criswell 28 M60+ 4/6 27:23 8:49
607 Nick Redden 33 M60+ 5/6 29:42 9:34
613 Dennis Hoffman 41 M60+ 6/6 33:14 10:42


